

## NOTICE



In accordance to water act 2016 section 139, Notice is given to the general public that **Nithi Water and Sanitation Company Ltd**, which is a water service delivery entity in **Tharaka Nithi County** and mandated by County Government to provide Water and Sanitation services within its jurisdiction as per the license.

NIWASCO applied for a regular tariff review to the Water Services Regulatory Board (WASREB) in the interests of consumer protection and to enable the utility operate at full cost recovery and meet conditions for improving service delivery.

Details of the current tariff and the proposed tariff can be obtained from <u>https://wasreb.go.ke/nithi/</u> or at the Nithi Water and Sanitation Company Ltd offices located DCC's Compound Chuka.

Written comments on improvements in service delivery and/or comments on the upward tariff review should be addressed to the **MD, Nithi Water and Sanitation Company Ltd** P.O. Box 263-60400 Chuka or <u>nithiwasco13@yahoo.com</u>

Written comments can also be addressed to <u>tariffs@wasreb.go.ke</u>

The closing date for such comments shall be on 29<sup>th</sup> February 2024. A public consultation meeting shall be held on Wednesday 21<sup>st</sup> February 2024 at **Chuka Igamba Ngo'mbe CDF Social Hall- Chuka Town** starting at 10 am.

All members of the public in that area of supply are invited to attend.

MANAGING DIRECTOR NITHI WATER AND SANITATION COMPANY LTD